BLANKEHROMEM

Phone: (215) 569-5450
Fax: (215) 832-5450
Email: Tambolas@BlankRome.com

September 21, 2009

Via Electronic Filing and First-Class Mail
James J. McNulty

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Joint Petition for Consolidation of Proceedings and Approval of
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plans of Metropolitan Edison
Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company and Pennsylvania Power
Company, Docket Nos. M-2009-2092222, M-2009-2112952,
M-2009-2112956

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Please be advised that Field Diagnostic Services, Inc. will not be submitting a Reply
Brief in the above-referenced proceeding. A copy of this letter has been served on all parties on
the enclosed Certificate of Service. The e-filing receipt is attached to the paper copy.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Melanie J. Tambo as

MIT/mjt
Enclosure

cc: Honorable David A. Salapa (w/encl.) (via Federal Express)
Certificate of Service (w/encl.)

One Logan Square 130 North 18th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I have served a true copy of the foregoing Letter of Field
Diagnostic Services, Inc., upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in-accordance
with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54.

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Kathy J. Kolich, Esquire

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44309
_kikolich@firstenergycorp.com

Bradley A. Bingaman, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
bbingaman@firstenergycorp.com

Renardo L. Hicks, Esquire
Stevens & Lee

16" Floor

17 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
rlh@stevenslee.com

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Charles Daniel Shields, Esq.

Office of Trial Staff

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
717-787-1976

717-772-2677 (fax)"
carwright(@state.pa.us
chshields@state.pa.us
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Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esquire
Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 N. Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-783-2525

717-783-2831 (fax)
llepkoski(@state.pa.us
dasmus(@state.pa.us

Candice Tunilo, Esquire
Aron J. Beatty, Esquire
Tanya McCloskey, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-783-5048
717-783-7152 (fax)
tmccloskey(@paoca.org
ctunilo@paoca.org
abeatty(@paoca.org

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Shelby A. Linton-Keddie, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street :
P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 -
717-232-8000

717-260-1730
ppolacek@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
cmincavage@mwn.com
bnaum@mwn.com
skeddie@mwn.com
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Carolyn Pengidore, Esquire
ClearChoice Energy

Suite 265

180 Fort Couch Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15241
Carolyn@ClearChoice-Energy.com

Harry Geller, Esquire

John C. Gerhard, Esquire
PA Utility Law Project

118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net

Mark C. Morrow, Esquire
Senior Counsel

UGI Utilities, Inc.

460 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406
morrowm(@ugicorp.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Kevin J. Moody, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
kmoody@eckertseamans.com

Lillian S. Harris, Esquire
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
717-236-1300
Isharris@hmslegal.com
tisniscak@hmslegal.com

Aspassia V. Staevska, Esquire

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Rachel Carson State Office Building, 9™ Floor

400 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301

astaevska(@state.pa.us
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Lee E. Hartz, Esquire
National Fuel Gas Dist. Corp.
P.O. Box 2081

Erie, PA 16512
hartzl@natfuel.com

Ruben S. Brown, President
The E Cubed Company, LLC
1700 York Avenue, Bl

New York, NY 10128
rsbrown@ecubedllc.com

Edward P. Yim, Esquire

Office of Rep. Camille “Bud” George
4 East Wing

P.O. Box 202074

Harrisburg, PA 17120
eyim(@pahouse.net

Cheryl Walker Davis

Director’s Office

Office of Special Assistants
Pennsylvania Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
cwalkerdav(@state.pa.us

Dated: September 21, 2009
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Chrigtophe™NAFA&wis (IDNG. 29375)
Christopher R. Sharp (ID No. 205768)
Melanie J. Tambolas (ID No. 209323)
Blank Rome, LLP

One Logan Square

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 569-5793
Facsimile: (215) 832-5793
Lewis@blankrome.com
Sharp@blankrome.com
Tambolas@blankrome.com

Counsel to Field Diagnostic Services, Inc.



